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TRANSCRIPTIONISTS 
 
Sandra Allen 
4041 J and S Countryside Road 
Conway, South Carolina 29527 
843-397-0583 
Sandracourt2004@yahoo.com 
 
Laura A. Andersen, RMR   
Resident, District 26   
Mecklenburg County Courthouse  
832 E. Fourth Street, Suite 6001   
CharloƩe, NC  28202 
704-686-0176 
Laura.A.Andersen@nccourts.org   
 
Debra Bingham, CVR-M 
Retired Official Court Reporter  
131 S. Harbor Watch Drive 
Statesville, NC  28677 
binghamdf@yahoo.com 
 
Donna Boehmer, Transcriptionist 
Retired Official Court Reporter 
89 Farington Circle  
Fletcher, NC  28732 
dlboehmer@gmail.com 
 
Jackie G. Burtoft, RMR, CRR 
Retired Official Court Reporter 
413 Joseph Way 
Tarpon Springs, FL  34689 
(919) 980-0489 
jgburtoft@gmail.com 
 
Brenda Byrd, Transcriptionist 
Post Office Box 8394 
Greensboro, NC  27409 
dbbyrd462@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Phyllis Campo, RPR   
Resident, District 38   
Gaston County Courthouse   
325 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Way   
Gastonia, NC  28052   
Phyllis.M.Campo@nccourts.org 
 
Angela Carithers, RPR, RVR-S SUPERIOR/PPRIVATE 
Former Official Court Reporter 
219 Tradewinds Drive   
Hampstead, NC  28443 910-833-4659 
ac.courtreporter@gmail.com 
 
Nikki Catalano, CVR-CM   
Resident, District 17   
Alamance County Courthouse   
212 W. Elm Street, Suite 245   
Graham, NC  27253 
336-570-5262   
Nikki.G.Catalano@nccourts.org 
n.catalano@live.com 
 
Lynette Chase, Transcriptionist 
4020 Lawson Road 
Jamestown, NY  14701 
716-229-9132 
lynettechase90@gmail.com 
 
Sharon Conover, Transcriptionist 
4655 Tallwood Drive 
Trinity, NC  27370 
336-970-0286 
conoversharon@gmail.com 
 
Wanda Constantino, CVR-CM-M   
3103 Virginia Pine Lane  
Apex, NC  27539   
919-548-4914  
wanda@mywordservices.com 
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Debra A. Covelli, RPR   
Retired Official Court Reporter  
42 Kenai Trail  
Waynesville, NC 28786  
828-230-8050  
dacovelli@aol.com 
 
Cheryl Eason, CVR SUPERIOR COURT ONLY  
Retired Official Court Reporter 
530 Folly Road  
Sunbury, NC  27979 
252-465-4184 
cgeason76@gmail.com 
 
Angela Eisenhardt, CET   
Noteworthy Reporting Services, LLC  
Post Office Box 10328  
Raleigh, NC  27605  
919-556-3961  
angela@noteworthyreporting.com 
office@noteworthyreporting.com 
 
Julia A. Titus Emerson, CRC, CCR, RCP-M 
Former Official Court Reporter 
1614 Courtney Point Road 
Coward, SC  29530 
980-234-6100 
ecrsvs@gmail.com 
 
Lauren B. Faber, CVR, RVR   
Resident, District 25   
Cabarrus County Courthouse   
Post Office Box 70   
Concord, NC  28026   
2992 Donegal Drive   
Kannapolis, NC  28081  
701-262-5643  
Lauren.B.Faber@nccourts.org 
 
Kate Farrish, Transcriptionist  
2141 Lightwater Lane  
Holly Springs, NC  27540  
919-586-7428  
katefarrish13@gmail.com 
 
 

Pamela Faucette, CVR-M 
2421 Morgan Street, Apartment C 
Burlington, NC  27215 
336-260-2864 
pamfau@gmail.com 
 
Amy Forbis, RPR  
Resident, District 1  
121 Duck Woods Drive  
Southern Shores, NC  27949  
252-202-9593  
Amy.R.Forbis@nccourts.org 
amyforbis@charter.net 
 
Lisa Garrison, RDR, CRR         SUPERIOR COURT ONLY 
Retired Official Court Reporter  
1224 Sedgewood Lane  
Lincolnton, NC  28092  
LGarrison1224@gmail.com 
 
Diomaris Gonzalez, Transcriptionist  
Huseby, LLC 
1230 West Morehead Street 
Charlotte, NC  28202 
800-333-2083 
Diomyg08@yahoo.com 
 
Nautica Goodson, Transcriptionist  
Huseby, LLC 
1230 West Morehead Street 
Charlotte, NC  28202 
980-636-3736 
nauticagbusiness@gmail.com 
   
Angie Graeber, CVR-CM 
Retired Official Court Reporter  
691 Propston Street NW  
Concord, NC  28025 
704-661-5162  
angiegraeber@yahoo.com 
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Pamela Gray, CVR-M     PRIVATE/RETAINED ONLY 
Retired Official Court Reporter  
Post Office Box 358  
Grifton, NC 28530  
252-514-5571  
pamgray16@yahoo.com 
 
Shari K. Grimsgaard, RPR   PRIVATE/RETAINED ONLY 
Former Official Court Reporter  
276 Arnetta Way  
Oriental, NC  28571  
732-620-5398  
sgrimsgaard@gmail.com 
 
Amber Groce, Transcriptionist 
1824 Marshall Smith Road  
King, NC  27021  
336-970-0033 
amber.nicole1288@gmail.com 
 
Jennifer L. Hack, RPR, RVR-S   
Resident, District 1   
Post Office Box 822     
Moyock, NC  27958   
252-435-1125  
Jennifer.L.Hack@nccourts.org 
jenniferbergeyhack@hotmail.com 
 
Amanda K. Haffenden, RPR, CRR 
SUPERIOR COURT/PRIVATE ONLY 
Resident, District 6   
New Hanover County Courthouse   
316 Princess Street, Suite 418   
Wilmington, NC  28401   
910-772-7003   
Amanda.K.Haffenden@nccourts.org 
 
Cynthia L. Hall, RPR  
Retired Official Court Reporter  
Post Office Box 52  
Southern Pines, NC  28388 
910-603-0954  
cindihall@me.com 
 
 
 

Pamela Harris, RPR 
Retired Official Court Reporter  
60 Gerber Road, Apartment 404  
Asheville, NC  28803  
704-880-1946 
Pamelaharris7119@gmail.com 
 
Tueresa Hayden, Transcriptionist 
Trinity Transcripts  
Post Office Box 1750  
Statesville, NC  28687  
980-439-7116  
trinitytranscriptsnc@gmail.com 
tueresa@roadrunner.com 
 
Ashley Hensley, Transcriptionist 
Huseby, LLC 
1230 West Morehead Street 
Charlotte, NC  28202 
800-333-2083 
AshleyHensley@huseby.com 
 
Richard E. Jester, CVR-CM, RVR 
Official Court Reporter – Retired 
75 Joyful Lane 
Louisburg, NC 27549 
252-433-9300 
Fax 866-572-7791 
reporter@richardjester.com 
 
Teresa Johnson, CVR-M, RVR, RVR-M, RCP-M 
Federal Court Reporter 
Post Office Box 2812 
Greenville, SC  29602 
864-230-8696 
tbjohnsoncm@gmail.com 
 
Craig Johnston, DRT Lead, Transcriptionist 
901 Corporate Center Drive   
Raleigh, NC  27607 
919-890-1602 
Craig.E.Johnston@nccourts.org 
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Betty Jordan, Transcriptionist 
Post Office Box 3372 
Chapel Hill, NC  27515 
919-929-6592 
bettyj@bjordanco.com 
 
Carol Loewen, RPR 
Former Official Court Reporter 
1165 Oak Trail Circle 
Concord, NC  28025 
704-607-9625 
carolsloewen@aol.com 
 
LeighAnne Mabe, Transcriptionist 
3010 Williams Road 
Lewisville, NC  27023 
336-817-8085 
leighanne.mabe@gmail.com 
 
Amanda Maher, CVR      SUPERIOR COURT ONLY 
Rover, Division 2 
2233 Bellamy Circle, #123 
Greenville, NC  27858 
470-216-0882 
Amanda.S.Maher2@nccourts.org 
asmaher35@gmail.com 
 
Kimmel McDiarmid, RPR, RVR-S 
SUPERIOR COURT ONLY 
Resident, District 18   
Chatham County JusƟce Center   
40 East Chatham Street   
PiƩsboro, NC  27312   
919-270-6078 
Kimmel.G.McDiarmid@nccourts.org  
Mailing: Post Office Box 1384   
PiƩsboro, NC  27312  
kimmelmcd@gmail.com 
 
Kay McGovern, CVR-CM-M-HM, PNSC 
PRIVATE/RETAINED ONLY 
Kay McGovern & Associates  
4215 Juniper Street  
Raleigh, NC  27612 
919-696-7099 
kay.mcgovern@kaymcgovern.com 

Terry C. Mills, CVR-M  
Resident, District 23  
Surry County Courthouse  
P.O. Box 1328  
Dobson, NC  27017  
704-668-9521  
Terry.C.Mills@nccourts.org 
terrymills@bellsouth.net 
 
N. Annette Myers, CVR-CM-M, HM 
Retired Official Court Reporter 
Post Office Box 461 
Oxford, NC  27565 
919-690-2579 
apm@gloryroad.net 
 
Jennifer Patterson, CVR-M 
Post Office Box 10112 
Wilmington, NC  28404 
910-616-8458 
jennifercvr@aol.com 
 
ChrisƟna Pearce, CVR-M 
Official Court Reporter-Rover 
Post Office Box 3067 
Hickory, North Carolina 28603 
(828) 773-6162 
ChrisƟna.S.Pearce@nccourts.org 
 
Jill Peek, Transcriptionist 
Digital Recording Technician 
60 Court Plaza 
Asheville, NC  28801   
828-259-6508 
jill.k.peek@nccourts.org 
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LoreƩa Pichey, RPR  
Resident, District 8BC  
Wilson County Courthouse  
115 East Nash Street  
Wilson, NC  27893  
252-206-3071 
Loretta.Pichey@nccourts.org  
2904 Steeple Chase Road N  
Wilson, NC  27896  
252-292-3193 
andescourt@aol.com 
 
Victoria “Tori” Pittman, BA, CVR-CM-M, etc. 
Former Official Court Reporter 
Post Office Box 191 
Elkin, NC  28621 
919-931-6222 
pittsteno@protonmail.com 
 
Pamela “Toni” Rayburn, RPR 
Retired Official Court Reporter 
Post Office Box 1414 
Pilot Mountain, NC  27041 
336-368-5770 
ptrayburn@roadrunner.com 
 
Carrie E. Rice, RMR, CRR      SUPERIOR COURT ONLY 
Resident, District 16  
Durham County Courthouse  
510 South Dillard Street 
Durham, NC  27701  
919-808-3249 
Carrie.E.Rice@nccourts.org 
 
Donna Rowe, CVR-CM, RVR 
Resident, District 8BC 
Edgecombe County Courthouse  
Post Office Box 86  
Tarboro, NC 2 7886   
Donna.D.Rowe@nccourts.org 
1040 Lake Shore Drive  
Wendell, NC  27591  
919-649-1656  
ddrsteno@gmail.com  
 
 

Macheala Ruckart, Transcriptionist 
Post Office Box 1658 
Mebane, NC  27302 
336-264-7477 
machealaruckart@gmail.com 
 
Trisha Ruckart, CVR-CM   
Former Official Court Reporter 
3409 Candlebrook Court 
Mebane, NC  27302  
336-512-2868  
Trisha.Ruckart@gmail.com 
 
Bonnie Ruffin, CVR, NCCP  
Depo Scripts, LLC  
8650 Buckhorn Plantation Road  
Simms, NC  27880  
252-289-2050 
Bonnie@DepoScripts.com 
 
Helen “Eliza” Schmidt, Transcriptionist 
Noteworthy Reporting Services, LLC 
Post Office Box 10328  
Raleigh, NC  27605  
919-556-3961 
eschmidt@noteworthyreporting.com 
office@noteworthyreporting.com 
Becky Scott 
Scott Court Reporting, Inc. 
231 Jamie Lane 
Stokesdale, NC 27357 
336-548-4371 (w) 
336-601-7731 (c) 
scottrptg@gmail.com 
 
Tina Stancill, RMR, CRR      SUPERIOR COURT ONLY  
Retired Official Court Reporter  
1400 Eastwood Road, Unit 247  
Wilmington, NC  28403  
stancillt@bellsouth.net 
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Alfred Michael Sternberg, Transcriptionist  
MST Reporting & Transcription, LLC  
Post Office Box 191  
Elkin, NC  28621   
919-710-3566  
mstreporting@gmail.com 
 
Melissa Strader, RMR, CRR  
Retired Official Court Reporter  
4108 Oak Ridge Road  
Summerfield, NC  27358 
mcstrader@bellsouth.net 
  
Kimberly A. Stephenson, CVR  
312 Westport Place  
Sanford, NC  27330   
910-476-3461  
KIMASTEPHENSON@GMAIL.COM 
  
Vurlia "Missy" Taylor, Transcriptionist 
104 Brighton Drive  
King, NC  27021  
336-618-0176 
jnmtaylor27019@yahoo.com 
  
Barbie Teboe, Transcriptionist 
3046 Free Union Road  
Jamesville, NC  27846  
252-494-0158 
barbieteboe@gmail.com 
 
Kendyl Trent, CVR-CM  
Resident, District 6 
New Hanover County Courthouse  
316 Princess Street, Suite 418 
Wilmington, NC 28401 
910-772-7002 
Kendyl.D.Trent2@nccourts.org  
 
Kay W. Westbrook, RPR  
SUPERIOR COURT and PRIVATE/RETAINED ONLY 
Retired Official Court Reporter 
Reportertranscripts3b@yahoo.com 
 
 
 

Janet Williams, Transcriptionist 
Med Legal Services  
854 Cypress Creek Road  
Richlands, NC  28574  
910-459-0924   
910-324-3868  
medlegalservices@gmail.com 
medlegal@hotmail.com 
 
Tracy Williams 
Associated Reporters Int'l., Inc. 
613 Keck Road 
Haw River, NC  27258 
919-732-7321 
 
Doug Yarborough, Transcriptionist 
Esquire Solutions  
1230 West Morehead Street  
Charlotte, NC  28208  
800-333-2082  
douglas.yarborough@esquiresolutions.com 
  


